Michigan Public Service Commission

2012 Year End Summary
Telecommunications Rights-of-Way Permits

Public Act No. 48

Pursuant to Public Act No. 48 the Michigan Public Service Commission received notification of 124 permit
applications during 2012. There were 116 new permits and 8 extensions to existing permits approved in 2012. Of the
124 permits approved in 2012, 64 were unilateral permits and 60 were bilateral permits. No permits were denied in

2012.

Below is a summary of the permit notifications received from municipalities in the State of Michigan during 2012.

Municipality

Provider

Status

Filed

Issued Days

Ann Arbor, City of Great Lakes Comnet Granted 3/30/2012  5/15/2012 46
Auburn Hills, City of McLeod USA Communications Granted 11/3/2011  1/17/2012 75
Backus Township Merit Network Granted 6/7/2011 1/2/2012 209
Bangor, City of Great Lakes Comnet Granted 3/20/2012  3/23/2012 3
Bearinger Township Charter Communications Granted 4/30/2012  6/12/2012 43
Berrien Township Great Lakes Comnet Granted 4/3/2012  4/24/2012 21
Bertrand Township Great Lakes Comnet Granted 4/3/2012  6/14/2012 72
Big Rapids Township Great Lakes Comnet Granted 12/6/2011  12/6/2011 0
Bloomer Township Great Lakes Comnet Granted 6/20/2012  7/16/2012 26
Bloomfield Hills, City of Michigan Bell Telephone d.b.a. AT&T Extended 6/1/2012  6/11/2012 10
Boyne City, City of Great Lakes Comnet Granted 4/3/2012  4/26/2012 23
Burdell Township Charter Communications Granted 4/4/2012  5/30/2012 56
Cambria Township Charter Communications Granted 7/10/2012  8/14/2012 35
Charlevoix Township Great Lakes Comnet Granted 3/16/2012  3/21/2012 5
Charlevoix, City of Great Lakes Comnet Granted 3/16/2012  5/21/2012 66
Clawson, City of Paetec Granted 7/13/2011 9/6/2011 55
Clio, City of Paetec Granted  11/21/2011 12/28/2011 37
Colfax Township, Huron County Pigeon Telephone Company Granted 7/19/2011  9/13/2011 56
Davison, City of McLeod USA Communications Granted  11/17/2011 12/29/2011 42
Dearborn, City of NextG Networks of lllinois Granted 9/9/2011 10/18/2011 39
Delhi Charter Township ACD Telecom Extended 3/26/2012  3/28/2012 2
Delhi Charter Township Michigan Bell Telephone d.b.a. AT&T Extended  4/10/2012  4/11/2012 1
Dowagiac, City of Great Lakes Comnet Granted 3/16/2012  3/22/2012 6
East Grand Rapids, City of Great Lakes Comnet Granted 2/22/2012  3/20/2012 27
East Jordan, City of Great Lakes Comnet Granted 3/20/2012  4/18/2012 29
East Lansing, City of ACD Telecom Granted 6/5/2012  6/27/2012 22
East Lansing, City of CenturyTel Fiber Company Granted 10/4/2011  2/10/2012 129
East Lansing, City of Great Lakes Comnet Extended 3/5/2012  3/14/2012 9
East Lansing, City of MClImetro Access d.b.a Verizon Extended 1/6/2012 2/8/2012 33
Easton Township Great Lakes Comnet Granted 3/20/2012  4/10/2012 21
Elk Rapids Township Michigan Bell Telephone d.b.a. AT&T Extended  1/20/2012  2/14/2012 25
Elm River Township Merit Network Granted  12/18/2011  1/19/2012 32
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Fairfield Township

Farmington Hills, City of
Farmington, City of

Flint Charter Township

Flint, City of

Flint, City of

Flint, City of

Flint, City of

Flowerfield Township
Frankenmuth, City of

Franklin Township, Houghton County
Frenchtown Charter Township
Henderson Township

Hillsdale, City of

Holland, City of

Houghton, City of

Hudson Township

lonia, City of

Iron Mountain, City of

Iron Mountain, City of

Jefferson Township, Hillsdale County
Lee Township, Allegan County
Leroy Township, Osceola County
Leroy, Village of

Leslie, City of

Lincoln Township, Osceola County
Lockport Township

Manistee Township

Manistee, City of

Manistee, City of

Martiny Township

Mecosta Township

Medina Township

Menominee, City of
Menominee, City of

Meridian Charter Township
Midland, City of

Milan, City of

Milton Township, Antrim County
Moran Township

Muskegon Charter Township
Muskegon Charter Township
Muskegon Heights, City of
Muskegon, City of

Charter Communications
ExterNet Systems, Inc
McLeod USA Communications
US Signal Company
CenturyTel Fiber Company
Crown Castle NG Central, Inc
Great Lakes Comnet

Michigan Bell Telephone d.b.a. AT&T
Charter Communications

Air Advantage, LLC.

Merit Network

Merit Network

Charter Communications
Great Lakes Comnet

Charter Communications

Merit Network

Charter Communications
Great Lakes Comnet

Merit Network

Peninsula Fiber Network
Charter Communications
Great Lakes Comnet

Charter Communications
Charter Communications

Zayo Group

Charter Communications
Charter Communications
Great Lakes Comnet

Lynx Network Group, Inc.
Michigan Bell Telephone d.b.a. AT&T
Charter Communications
Charter Communications
Charter Communications

Merit Network

Merit Network

MClmetro Access d.b.a Verizon
Lynx Network Group, Inc.
Great Lakes Comnet

Michigan Bell Telephone d.b.a. AT&T
Merit Network

Charter Communications
Great Lakes Comnet

Great Lakes Comnet

Great Lakes Comnet
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Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Extended
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Extended
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

7/10/2012
8/3/2012
2/21/2011
7/30/2012
9/29/2011
4/26/2012
8/24/2009
9/13/2010
11/2/2012
4/18/2012
11/7/2011
3/30/2011
6/23/2012
3/21/2012
4/21/2012
12/21/2011
8/6/2012
3/20/2012
12/20/2011
4/1/2012
7/25/2012
5/15/2012
4/4/2012
4/4/2012
8/17/2012
4/4/2012
8/12/2012
3/20/2012
9/27/2012
4/21/2011
8/12/2012
8/31/2012
7/10/2012
5/25/2012
12/27/2011
2/28/2012
3/26/2012
4/3/2012
2/7/2012
6/13/2012
8/8/2012
3/20/2012
3/20/2012
3/23/2012

7/26/2012
8/10/2012
4/28/2011
8/22/2012
11/10/2011
5/15/2012
7/19/2010
10/28/2010
11/13/2012
5/4/2012
1/11/2012
4/19/2011
7/19/2012
5/4/2012
4/24/2012
1/4/2012
9/10/2012
3/26/2012
2/6/2012
4/16/2012
8/19/2012
6/11/2012
4/18/2012
4/26/2012
9/21/2012
4/24/2012
10/8/2012
4/12/2012
10/25/2012
7/7/2011
9/18/2012
10/1/2012
9/4/2012
6/1/2012
1/26/2012
3/27/2012
5/2/2012
6/25/2012
2/13/2012
10/3/2012
9/17/2012
8/20/2012
4/9/2012
4/10/2012

16
7
66
23
42
19
329
45
11
16
65
20
26
44
3
14
35
6
48
15
25
27
14
22
35
20
57
23
28
77
37
31
56
7
30
28
37
83
6
112
40
153
20
18



Muskegon, City of

Niles Township

Niles, City of

Niles, City of

North Muskegon, City of
Northville, Charter Township of
Norton Shores, City of

Norton Shores, City of

Novi, City of

Nunda Township

Oak Park, City of

Ocqueoc Township

Ogden Township

Onaway, City of

Ontonagon, Village of

Osceola Township, Houghton County
Oscoda Township

Ovid, Village of

Owosso, City of

Park Township, St. Joseph County
Pere Marquette Charter Township
Pittsfield Charter Township
Pittsford Township

Quincy Township, Houghton County
Reed City, City of

Reynolds Township

Riga Township

Roselake Township

Saginaw Charter Township
Saginaw Charter Township
Saginaw, City of

Saline, City of

Schoolcraft Township

Schoolcraft Township

Seneca Township

Sheridan Township, Mecosta County
Sherman Township, Osceola County
South Haven Charter Township
St. Joseph, City of

Stephenson, City of

Tawas City, City of

Tawas Township

Three Rivers, City of
Tittabawassee Township

Lynx Network Group, Inc.
Great Lakes Comnet
Great Lakes Comnet

SMR Communications Inc.
Charter Communications
Great Lakes Comnet
Charter Communications
Great Lakes Comnet

WideOpenWest Michigan, LLC.

Merit Network

McLeod USA Communications
Charter Communications
Charter Communications
Great Lakes Comnet
Merit Network

Merit Network

Great Lakes Comnet
Daystarr Communications
Arialink Telecom

Charter Communications
Great Lakes Comnet
Great Lakes Comnet
Charter Communications
Merit Network

Merit Network

Merit Network

Charter Communications
Charter Communications
Air Advantage, LLC.
Great Lakes Comnet
KEPS Technologies
Great Lakes Comnet

CC Michigan

Charter Communications
Charter Communications
Charter Communications
Charter Communications
Great Lakes Comnet
Lakeland Healthcare
Merit Network

Great Lakes Comnet
Great Lakes Comnet
Charter Communications
Great Lakes Comnet
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Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

10/10/2012
4/3/2012
4/3/2012

5/10/2012
4/25/2012
11/5/2012
4/4/2012
6/20/2012
2/23/2012
6/13/2011
11/30/2011
4/25/2012
7/10/2012
5/15/2012
12/12/2011
12/20/2011
6/17/2012
2/16/2012
1/18/2012
8/19/2012
3/28/2012
4/3/2012
7/10/2012

12/20/2011

10/20/2012
6/1/2011

7/10/2012
4/4/2012
5/5/2012

3/20/2012

5/14/2012
4/3/2012

9/21/2012

8/31/2012

7/10/2012

8/31/2012
4/4/2012

3/20/2012

10/5/2012
8/1/2012

3/20/2012

3/20/2012

8/12/2012

5/22/2012

10/23/2012
4/16/2012
4/23/2012
6/12/2012
5/30/2012
12/4/2012
5/30/2012
7/24/2012
3/20/2012
7/14/2011
12/19/2011
5/12/2012
9/12/2012
6/18/2012
1/9/2012
1/11/2012
6/18/2012
3/12/2012
2/22/2012
10/10/2012
4/10/2012
5/9/2012
8/13/2012
1/26/2012
10/24/2012
7/14/2011
8/13/2012
5/2/2012
8/16/2012
8/14/2012
6/11/2012
5/7/2012
10/9/2012
10/9/2012
8/13/2012
10/11/2012
5/30/2012
3/27/2012
10/26/2012
8/28/2012
4/4/2012
4/9/2012
8/12/2012

6/6/2012

13
13
20
33
35
29
56
34
26
31
19
17
64
34
28
22

25
35
52
13
36
34
37

43
34
28
103
147
28
34
18
39
34
41
56

21
27
15
20

15



Walker, City of

West Branch Township
West Branch, City of
York Charter Township

Merit Network
Merit Network
Great Lakes Comnet
Great Lakes Comnet
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Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

3/21/2012
11/9/2011
3/20/2012

4/6/2012

3/26/2012
1/17/2012
4/16/2012
5/17/2012

69
27
41



